
Schedule of Classes

Gold Coast Opener

Ring 1Friday, January 20, 2017
Class 120, FEI Intermediate I Gary Rockwell at C; Lee Tubman at B

8:00 AM 169 Douceur, Alix Szepesi Q Open
8:09 AM 186 Nymphenburg's Sylvester, Katie Johnson Q Open
8:18 AM 168 Indigo Magiste de Mars, Elizabeth Gervasio Q Adult Am.
8:27 AM 211 Sereno de Ymas, Pablo Gomez Q Open
8:36 AM 155 Handsome, Jennifer Baumert Q Open
8:45 AM 208 Sonnenbergs Solisco, Barbara Bertschinger Open
8:54 AM 118 Tokyo, Renee Isler Adult Am.

Class 122, FEI Grand Prix Gary Rockwell at C; Lee Tubman at B
8:54 AM 179 Cantaris, Shannon Dueck  SOpen
9:03 AM 174 Blackstone Interagro, Heather Bender Open
9:12 AM 150 Faberge, Jessica Jo Tate Q Open
9:21 AM 181 Ayscha, Shannon Dueck Open
9:30 AM 189 Diana C, Diane Creech Open
9:39 AM 139 Kastel's Nintendo, Charlotte Jorst Q Open
9:48 AM 190 Utah, Kim Jackson Open
9:57 AM 193 De Value, Carrie Schopf Adult Am.

10:06 AM 195 Salmantino, Silke Rembacz Open
10:15 AM ***Break***
10:35 AM 176 Aquamarijn, Yvonne Losos de Muniz Open
10:44 AM 132 Wild Dancer, Kathy Priest Open
10:53 AM 104 Whisper, Tara Stegen Open
11:02 AM 184 Baltazar, Louisa Marcelle Eadie Q Open
11:11 AM 108 Kastel's Akeem Foldager, Charlotte Jorst Q Open

Class 503, CDI Prix St Georges Gary Rockwell at C; Lee Tubman at B; Hans 
Christian Matthiesen at E; Lois Yukins at M; 

Gabriel Armando at H
11:30 AM 1 Legacy's Cosmico, Paula Matute Jr/Yg Rider
11:30 AM 14 Robbie W, Diane Creech Open
11:30 AM 2 Hemingway, Bianca Berktold Open
11:30 AM 4 Horizon, Adrienne Lyle Q Open
11:30 AM 5 Summersby, Jessica Jo Tate Q Open
11:30 AM 6 Montana, Jessica Jo Tate Q Open
11:30 AM 7 Kynynmont Gunsmoke's Gideon, 

Jessica Jo Tate
Q Open

12:33 PM ***Lunch***

Class 517, CDI Prix St Georges Adult Amateur Gary Rockwell at C; Lee Tubman at B; Hans 
Christian Matthiesen at E; Lois Yukins at M; 

Gabriel Armando at H
12:15 PM 11 Armas Zumbel, Janne Rumbough Q Adult Am.

Class 515, CDI Intermediate II 16-25 Gary Rockwell at C; Lee Tubman at B; Hans 
Christian Matthiesen at E; Lois Yukins at M; 

Gabriel Armando at H
1:42 PM 12 Wilton 11, Anna Buffini Open
1:51 PM ***Break***

Gold Coast Opener



Ring 1Friday, January 20, 2017
Class 121, FEI Intermediate II Gary Rockwell at C; Lee Tubman at B

2:30 PM 178 Salvino, Adrienne Lyle Q Open
2:39 PM 175 Zairo Interagro, Heather Bender Open
2:48 PM 110 Angelo-H, Kathy Priest Open
2:57 PM 117 Sir Frederico, Marjolein Geven Q Open

Class 129, FEI Para Equestrian Test of Choice Gary Rockwell at C; Lee Tubman at B
3:06 PM 159 Firewalker, Charlotte Merle-Smith OpenPEIIII

Class 126, FEI Test of Choice Gary Rockwell at C; Lee Tubman at B
3:15 PM 206 Porsche's Eloy, Jade Ellery Jr/Yg RiderJT
3:24 PM 133 Perazzi DS, Amelia Devine Jr/Yg RiderJT
3:33 PM 210 Zoef Ymas, Natalia Bacariza Jr/Yg RiderJI
3:42 PM 196 Expression, Camille Carier Bergeron Jr/Yg RiderYT
3:51 PM 202 Don Akzentus, Kevin Kohmann OpenIA
4:00 PM 123 Sancerre, Naima Moreira Laliberte OpenIA

Gold Coast Opener



Ring 2Friday, January 20, 2017
Class 138, USEF Developing PSG (practice) Thomas Poulin at C; Lois Yukins at B

8:00 AM 140 Ray Dance, Charlotte Jorst Open

Class 119, FEI Prix St Georges Thomas Poulin at C; Lois Yukins at B
8:09 AM 177 Schakiro Pilekaer, Yvonne Losos de Muniz Open
8:18 AM 126 Crusedor, Gardner Bloemers Q Adult Am.
8:27 AM 192 Diamantino 11, Tina Konyot Open
8:36 AM 112 Beat Me, Angela Princell Open
8:45 AM 138 Dublin, Emily Smith Q Jr/Yg Rider
8:54 AM 182 Unique, Anne Cizadlo Q Open
9:03 AM 121 Duchesse du Pre, Jennifer Huber Adult Am.
9:12 AM 164 Zilverster, Jennifer Moskal Q Open
9:21 AM 111 Ayrus, Catherine Jacob Q Adult Am.
9:30 AM 212 Chichic, Roberta Russel Foster Open

Class 116, USEF Fourth Level Test 1 Thomas Poulin at C
9:39 AM 115 Bossa Nova, Teri Miller Adult Am.
9:47 AM 188 Florentin, David de Wispelaere Open
9:55 AM 203 Bostel, Taryn Hartnett Adult Am.

10:03 AM 101 Dado HM, Jessica Paine Open
10:11 AM ***Break***

Class 108, USEF First Level Test 2 Thomas Poulin at C
10:39 AM 148 Romance Dance, Belinda Lindh Adult Am.
10:47 AM 154 Bismarck J, Melissa Fladland Open
10:55 AM 163 Double Design IF, Richard Rockefeller-Silvia Open

Class 113, USEF Third Level Test 1 Thomas Poulin at C
11:03 AM 113 Bastille, Angela Princell Open
11:30 AM 114 Lazahr, Katie Robicheaux Open

Class 117, USEF Fourth Level Test 2 Thomas Poulin at C
11:38 AM 130 Picola, Britta Fleischhack-Norquoy Adult Am.

Class 109, USEF First Level Test 3 Thomas Poulin at C
11:46 AM 154 Bismarck J, Melissa Fladland Open
11:54 AM 148 Romance Dance, Belinda Lindh Adult Am.
12:02 PM ***Lunch***

Class 115, USEF Third Level Test 3 Thomas Poulin at C
1:15 PM 109 Weltmeister W, Marjolein Geven Q Open
1:23 PM 162 Don Wyatson IF, Jennifer Moskal Open
1:31 PM 180 Bourgogne, Shannon Dueck Q Open
1:39 PM 134 Sundowner, Christina Devine Adult Am.
1:47 PM ***Break***
2:30 PM 147 Imminence, Terrie Emilson Open
2:38 PM 165 Enidin, Monica Burssens Q Open

Class 112, USEF Second Level Test 3 Thomas Poulin at C
2:46 PM 128 C-Ashton, Britta Fleischhack-Norquoy Q Adult Am.

Class 114, USEF Third Level Test 2 Thomas Poulin at C
2:55 PM 185 Ebony, Janine Little Open
3:03 PM 119 Argentinia, Karen MacMillan Adult Am.

Class 136, FEI YH 7YO Prelim Test (practice) Gabriel Armando at C; Lois Yukins at B; Hans 
Christian Matthiesen at B

3:11 PM 209 Romantico Ymas, Juan Matute Jr/Yg Rider
3:21 PM 160 Shakespeare, Christoph Koschel Open

Class 118, USEF Fourth Level Test 3 Thomas Poulin at C
3:31 PM 125 Chios KK, Gardner Bloemers Q Adult Am.
3:40 PM 173 Cruzeiro, Heather Bender Q Open

Gold Coast Opener



Ring 1Saturday, January 21, 2017
Class 219, FEI Prix St Georges Gabriel Armando at C; Thomas Poulin at B

8:00 AM 135 Fritz San Tino, Natalie Pai Jr/Yg Rider
8:09 AM 182 Unique, Anne Cizadlo Q Open
8:18 AM 156 Rohannah, Kim Aikens Open
8:27 AM 204 Up To Date, Debra Wiedmaier Q Open
8:36 AM 164 Zilverster, Jennifer Moskal Q Open
8:45 AM 112 Beat Me, Angela Princell Open
8:54 AM 198 De Gregory, Lauren Knopp Q Open
9:03 AM 192 Diamantino 11, Tina Konyot Open
9:12 AM 183 Rubilat, Anne Cizadlo Q Open
9:21 AM 122 Royale, Meagan Davis Q Open
9:30 AM 126 Crusedor, Gardner Bloemers Q Adult Am.
9:39 AM 142 Fuerstin Tina CR, King Santacruz Open
9:48 AM 205 Elfentanz, Monica Burssens Open
9:57 AM ***Break***

Class 222, FEI Grand Prix Gabriel Armando at C; Thomas Poulin at B
10:17 AM 181 Ayscha, Shannon Dueck Open
10:26 AM 189 Diana C, Diane Creech Open
10:35 AM 117 Sir Frederico, Marjolein Geven Q Open
10:44 AM 195 Salmantino, Silke Rembacz Open
10:53 AM 104 Whisper, Tara Stegen Open
11:02 AM 120 Walentina, Diane Glossman Q Adult Am.
11:11 AM 136 Freistaat B, Kevin Kohmann Open
11:20 AM 179 Cantaris, Shannon Dueck Q Open
11:29 AM 201 Chrevi's Christo, Diane Creech Open

Class 224, USDF Freestyle Test of Choice Lois Yukins at C; Thomas Poulin at B
11:38 AM 171 Sir Sebastian, Alix Szepesi Q OpenF3

Class 504, CDI Intermediate I Gabriel Armando at C; Hans Christian 
Matthiesen at B; Lee Tubman at E; Gary 

Rockwell at M; Lois Yukins at H
12:00 PM 1 Legacy's Cosmico, Paula Matute Jr/Yg Rider
12:00 PM 14 Robbie W, Diane Creech Open
12:00 PM 2 Hemingway, Bianca Berktold Open
12:00 PM 4 Horizon, Adrienne Lyle Q Open
12:00 PM 5 Summersby, Jessica Jo Tate Q Open
12:00 PM 6 Montana, Jessica Jo Tate Q Open
12:00 PM 7 Kynynmont Gunsmoke's Gideon, 

Jessica Jo Tate
Q Open

12:09 PM ***Lunch***

Class 518, CDI Intermediate I Adult Amateur Gabriel Armando at C; Hans Christian 
Matthiesen at B; Lee Tubman at E; Gary 

Rockwell at M; Lois Yukins at H
1:45 PM 11 Armas Zumbel, Janne Rumbough Q Adult Am.

Class 223, FEI Grand Prix Special Gabriel Armando at C; Hans Christian 
Matthiesen at B

2:03 PM 139 Kastel's Nintendo, Charlotte Jorst Open
2:12 PM 207 Rubin Cortes, Barbara Bertschinger Open
2:21 PM ***Break***
2:54 PM 108 Kastel's Akeem Foldager, Charlotte Jorst Open

Gold Coast Opener



Ring 1Saturday, January 21, 2017
Class 226, FEI Test of Choice Gabriel Armando at C; Thomas Poulin at B

3:03 PM 123 Sancerre, Naima Moreira Laliberte OpenIA
3:12 PM 131 Denzel BC, Isabelle Thompson Jr/Yg RiderYT
3:21 PM 202 Don Akzentus, Kevin Kohmann OpenIB
3:30 PM 145 Mt. Athos, Barbara Wendy Denton Adult Am.IA
3:39 PM 196 Expression, Camille Carier Bergeron Jr/Yg RiderYI
4:08 PM 133 Perazzi DS, Amelia Devine Jr/Yg RiderJI
4:17 PM 12 Wilton 11, Anna Buffini OpenGPY
4:26 PM 124 I Do Kiss, Naima Moreira Laliberte OpenIA

Class 229, FEI Para Equestrian Test of Choice Gabriel Armando at C; Thomas Poulin at B
4:35 PM 159 Firewalker, Charlotte Merle-Smith OpenPEIIIT

Class 238, USEF Developing PSG (practice) Gabriel Armando at C; Thomas Poulin at B
4:44 PM 140 Ray Dance, Charlotte Jorst Open

Gold Coast Opener



Ring 2Saturday, January 21, 2017
Class 220, FEI Intermediate I Lee Tubman at C; Hans Christian Matthiesen at 

B
8:00 AM 103 Ziezo K, Joanna Sentissi Q Adult Am.
8:09 AM 186 Nymphenburg's Sylvester, Katie Johnson Q Open
8:18 AM 153 Awel van de Kwikaard, Melissa Vaughn Q Open
8:27 AM 138 Dublin, Emily Smith Q Jr/Yg Rider

Class 221, FEI Intermediate II Lee Tubman at C; Hans Christian Matthiesen at 
B

8:36 AM 175 Zairo Interagro, Heather Bender Q Open
8:45 AM 178 Salvino, Adrienne Lyle Q Open
8:54 AM 194 Gallant Reflection HU, Lisa Wilcox Open
9:03 AM 110 Angelo-H, Kathy Priest Open
9:12 AM 158 Repertoire, Christoph Koschel Open
9:21 AM 144 Unlimited, Natalie Pai Jr/Yg Rider

Class 212, USEF Second Level Test 3 Lee Tubman at C
9:30 AM 109 Weltmeister W, Marjolein Geven Q Open
9:38 AM 127 Abacus, Isabel Hamill Q Jr/Yg Rider
9:46 AM 129 C-Ashton, Heather Bender Open
9:54 AM ***Break***

Class 204, USEF Training Level Test 1 Lee Tubman at C
10:14 AM 151 Scandal LWF, Melissa Wanstreet Open

Class 206, USEF Training Level Test 3 Lee Tubman at C
10:22 AM 191 Bel Fast, Leslie Ann Guilbault Open

Class 207, USEF First Level Test 1 Lee Tubman at C
10:29 AM 154 Bismarck J, Melissa Fladland Open

Class 208, USEF First Level Test 2 Lee Tubman at C
10:37 AM 163 Double Design IF, Richard Rockefeller-Silvia Open

Class 217, USEF Fourth Level Test 2 Lee Tubman at C
10:43 AM 170 Reine Des Reves WS, Alix Szepesi Open
10:51 AM 130 Picola, Britta Fleischhack-Norquoy Adult Am.
10:59 AM 188 Florentin, David de Wispelaere Open
11:07 AM 149 Petite Belle, Melissa Wanstreet Open

Class 209, USEF First Level Test 3 Merrilyn Griffin at C
11:15 AM 102 Lord Chubby, Julia Lee Adult Am.
11:23 AM 146 Flash Gordon S. E., Pam Rober Q Adult Am.
11:31 AM ***Lunch***
12:47 PM 154 Bismarck J, Melissa Fladland Open
12:55 PM 161 Fisichella, Julia Lee Adult Am.

Class 216, USEF Fourth Level Test 1 Thomas Poulin at C
1:11 PM 141 Divinity CR, King Santacruz Open
1:19 PM 203 Bostel, Taryn Hartnett Adult Am.
1:27 PM 143 Damocles HLF, Meagan Davis Open
1:35 PM 101 Dado HM, Jessica Paine Open
1:43 PM 115 Bossa Nova, Teri Miller Adult Am.
1:51 PM 149 Petite Belle, Melissa Wanstreet Open
1:59 PM 147 Imminence, Terrie Emilson Open

Class 214, USEF Third Level Test 2 Thomas Poulin at C
2:07 PM 113 Bastille, Angela Princell Open

Gold Coast Opener



Ring 2Saturday, January 21, 2017
Class 215, USEF Third Level Test 3 Lee Tubman at C

2:15 PM 180 Bourgogne, Shannon Dueck Q Open
2:23 PM ***Break***
2:53 PM 166 Arithmetic TF, Jaime Amian Open
3:01 PM 105 Rey Del Mundo, Celeste Healey Q Adult Am.
3:09 PM 162 Don Wyatson IF, Jennifer Moskal Open
3:17 PM 134 Sundowner, Christina Devine Adult Am.
3:25 PM 185 Ebony, Janine Little Open

Class 218, USEF Fourth Level Test 3 Lee Tubman at C
3:33 PM 172 Alvarinho Interagro, Heather Bender Q Open
4:02 PM 106 Bvlgari, Susan Custalow Q Adult Am.
4:11 PM 125 Chios KK, Gardner Bloemers Q Adult Am.
4:30 PM 173 Cruzeiro, Heather Bender Open

Class 213, USEF Third Level Test 1 Lee Tubman at C
4:39 PM 107 Leonardo DaVinci, Jody Johnson Adult Am.
4:47 PM 197 Samoa 52, Lauren Knopp Open
4:55 PM 109 Weltmeister W, Marjolein Geven Open

Gold Coast Opener



Ring 1Sunday, January 22, 2017
Class 320, FEI Intermediate I Hans Christian Matthiesen at C; Gary Rockwell 

at B
8:00 AM 153 Awel van de Kwikaard, Melissa Vaughn Q Open
8:09 AM 142 Fuerstin Tina CR, King Santacruz Open
8:18 AM 186 Nymphenburg's Sylvester, Katie Johnson Q Open
8:27 AM 138 Dublin, Emily Smith Q Jr/Yg Rider
8:36 AM 187 K2, Megan Shea Open
8:45 AM 135 Fritz San Tino, Natalie Pai Jr/Yg Rider
8:54 AM 156 Rohannah, Kim Aikens Open
9:03 AM 177 Schakiro Pilekaer, Yvonne Losos de Muniz Open

Class 326, FEI Test of Choice Hans Christian Matthiesen at C; Gary Rockwell 
at B

9:12 AM 123 Sancerre, Naima Moreira Laliberte OpenIA
9:21 AM 131 Denzel BC, Isabelle Thompson Jr/Yg RiderYT
9:30 AM 206 Porsche's Eloy, Jade Ellery Jr/Yg RiderJT
9:39 AM 145 Mt. Athos, Barbara Wendy Denton Adult Am.IA
9:48 AM 144 Unlimited, Natalie Pai Jr/Yg RiderGPY
9:57 AM 194 Gallant Reflection HU, Lisa Wilcox OpenUDHGP

10:06 AM 124 I Do Kiss, Naima Moreira Laliberte OpenIA
10:15 AM ***Break***

Class 322, FEI Grand Prix Hans Christian Matthiesen at C; Gary Rockwell 
at B

10:35 AM 150 Faberge, Jessica Jo Tate Q Open
10:44 AM 190 Utah, Kim Jackson Open
10:53 AM 193 De Value, Carrie Schopf Adult Am.
11:02 AM 179 Cantaris, Shannon Dueck Open
11:11 AM 117 Sir Frederico, Marjolein Geven Q Open
11:20 AM 184 Baltazar, Louisa Marcelle Eadie Open
11:29 AM 136 Freistaat B, Kevin Kohmann Open
11:38 AM 174 Blackstone Interagro, Heather Bender Open

Class 325, FEI Freestyle Test of Choice Hans Christian Matthiesen at C; Gary Rockwell 
at B

11:47 AM 139 Kastel's Nintendo, Charlotte Jorst Q OpenGPF

Class 522, CDI FEI Grand Prix for Amateur Hans Christian Matthiesen at C; Gary Rockwell 
at B; Lois Yukins at E; Lee Tubman at M; 

Gabriel Armando at H
12:10 PM 10 Junior, Janne Rumbough Q Adult Am.

Class 500, CDI Grand Prix Hans Christian Matthiesen at C; Gary Rockwell 
at B; Lois Yukins at E; Lee Tubman at M; 

Gabriel Armando at H
12:19 PM 3 Breitan, Jan Ebeling Q Open
12:19 PM 8 Sir Galanto, Devon Kane Q Open
12:19 PM 9 Destiny, Devon Kane Q Open
12:28 PM ***Lunch***

Class 538, CDI Intermediate Freestyle Adult Amateur Hans Christian Matthiesen at C; Gary Rockwell 
at B; Lois Yukins at E; Lee Tubman at M; 

Gabriel Armando at H
1:46 PM 11 Armas Zumbel, Janne Rumbough Q Adult Am.

Class 505, CDI Intermediate Freestyle Hans Christian Matthiesen at C; Gary Rockwell 
at B; Lois Yukins at E; Lee Tubman at M; 

Gabriel Armando at H
1:55 PM 6 Montana, Jessica Jo Tate Q Open

Class 325, FEI Freestyle Test of Choice, Continued
2:04 PM 108 Kastel's Akeem Foldager, Charlotte Jorst Q OpenGPF

Gold Coast Opener



Ring 1Sunday, January 22, 2017
Class 317, USEF Fourth Level Test 2 Lee Tubman at C

2:13 PM 130 Picola, Britta Fleischhack-Norquoy Adult Am.

Class 318, USEF Fourth Level Test 3 Lee Tubman at C
2:21 PM 125 Chios KK, Gardner Bloemers Q Adult Am.
2:30 PM 172 Alvarinho Interagro, Heather Bender Open

Gold Coast Opener



Ring 2Sunday, January 22, 2017
Class 319, FEI Prix St Georges Lois Yukins at C; Lee Tubman at B

8:00 AM 205 Elfentanz, Monica Burssens Open
8:09 AM 111 Ayrus, Catherine Jacob Q Adult Am.
8:18 AM 198 De Gregory, Lauren Knopp Q Open
8:27 AM 140 Ray Dance, Charlotte Jorst Q Open
8:36 AM 164 Zilverster, Jennifer Moskal Q Open
8:45 AM 126 Crusedor, Gardner Bloemers Q Adult Am.
8:54 AM 204 Up To Date, Debra Wiedmaier Q Open
9:03 AM 121 Duchesse du Pre, Jennifer Huber Adult Am.
9:12 AM 122 Royale, Meagan Davis Q Open
9:21 AM 183 Rubilat, Anne Cizadlo Q Open

Class 321, FEI Intermediate II Lois Yukins at C; Lee Tubman at B
9:30 AM 175 Zairo Interagro, Heather Bender Open
9:39 AM 152 Santorini II, Bernd Schopf Adult Am.
9:48 AM 178 Salvino, Adrienne Lyle Open

Class 313, USEF Third Level Test 1 Lois Yukins at C
9:57 AM 197 Samoa 52, Lauren Knopp Open

10:05 AM 107 Leonardo DaVinci, Jody Johnson Adult Am.
10:13 AM ***Break***

Class 316, USEF Fourth Level Test 1 Lois Yukins at C
10:35 AM 141 Divinity CR, King Santacruz Open
10:43 AM 143 Damocles HLF, Meagan Davis Open
10:51 AM 101 Dado HM, Jessica Paine Open

Class 312, USEF Second Level Test 3 Merrilyn Griffin at C
10:59 AM 128 C-Ashton, Britta Fleischhack-Norquoy Q Adult Am.
11:07 AM 127 Abacus, Isabel Hamill Q Jr/Yg Rider

Class 309, USEF First Level Test 3 Merrilyn Griffin at C
11:15 AM 154 Bismarck J, Melissa Fladland Open
11:23 AM 161 Fisichella, Julia Lee Adult Am.
11:31 AM 146 Flash Gordon S. E., Pam Rober Adult Am.
11:39 AM ***Lunch***
12:50 PM 102 Lord Chubby, Julia Lee Adult Am.

Class 305, USEF Training Level Test 2 Merrilyn Griffin at C
12:52 PM 157 Douwe T. van Sessing, Shannon Stevens Open

1:00 PM 151 Scandal LWF, Melissa Wanstreet Open

Class 308, USEF First Level Test 2 Merrilyn Griffin at C
1:08 PM 163 Double Design IF, Richard Rockefeller-Silvia Open
1:16 PM 154 Bismarck J, Melissa Fladland Open

Wellington, FL

Gold Coast Opener


